Docket No.: 400194-000 04-13-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101007711 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Southland Industries, Inc. Name: Charles Griffith Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Confirmatory Assignment Merger Street Address: P. O. Box 833 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _ City: Hillsboro State: TX ZIP: 76645 Execution Date: March 5, 1999 **⊠** No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Pat. No. British Canadian 4,787,781 Pat. No. Pat. No. 2,204,621 1,296,908 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marvin B. Eickenroht 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 120.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 1600 Deposit account number: 4/07/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000285 4787781 02-4952 1 FC:581 City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Marvin B. Eickenroht

Name of Person Signing

March 31, 1999

Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Southland Industries, Inc., a Texas corporation, now dissolved, and formerly having a place of business at P.O. Box 59642, Dallas, Texas 75229 and shown in the assignment records of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to be co-owner with George Bradberry of U.S. Patent No. 4,787,781, hereby confirms through Charles Griffith its authorized Officer, the Assignment of its undivided interest with Bradberry in such Patent, and any and all foreign counterparts thereto, including British Patent No. 2,204,621 and Canadian Patent No. 1,296,908 to the said Charles Griffith, an individual, residing at P.O. Box 833, Hillsboro, Texas 76645, such Assignment to be effective nuno pro tunc, as of a date prior to his execution with Bradberry on 12/27/92, of a certain "Exclusive License Agreement" from Bradberry and Griffith to Raymond S. Schaberg, or the dissolution of Southland Industries, Inc., whichever came first.

SOUTHLAND INDUSTRIES, INC.

Charles Griffiff

Title: President

Date; 3/5/99

PATENT REEL: 9866 FRAME: 0425

Docket No. 400194-000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (With Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail)

Title: SHORING DEVICE

U.S. Patent No. 4,787,781

British Patent No. 2,204,621

Canadian Patent No. 1,296,908

I certify that this transmittal letter, the enclosed Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the Confirmatory Assignment and fee are being deposited on this 31st day of March, 1999 with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box: ASSIGNMENT Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature of Person Mailing Confespondence

Melissa Velez

EL58735743202

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith is FORM PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the Confirmatory Assignment and a duplicate copy of this transmittal letter. A check in the amount of \$120.00 is attached. Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to Deposit Account No. 02-4592.

Date: 3/31/99

By:

Marvin B. Eickenroht Butler & Binion, L.L.P. 1000 Louisiana, Suite 1600

Houston, Texas 77002

(713) 237-3228

 $\verb|\Bbhou\sys| IP \land EICKENRO \land BRAG \land TRANS.doc| \\$

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 9866 FRAME: 0426